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Highlight

® In Q1-2017, Thai securities industry reported a net profit of THB
2.51 billion, growing 28.8%Y0Y, boosted by rising securities
brokerage fee, gains on derivatives trading, as well as some other

fees and services incomes.

® ROE in Q1-2017 was at 10.1% compared to 8.3% in Q1-2016,
but still lower than the 10-yr average level of 10.4%.

® Average commission rate (exclude proprietary trading) for Q1-
2017 was at 0.12%, same level as of end-2016
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Key Financial Ratio

10-yr Average Q1-2017

ROE (%) 10.4% 10.1%
ROA (%) 3.9% 2.6%
Net Profit Margin (%) 21.7% 22.6%
Cost to Income Ratio 0.71 0.72
Debt to Equity Ratio 1.8 2.87
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Aggregate Income Statement of Securities Companies Q1-2017

Brokerage - Securities
Brokerage - Derivatives
Underwriting

Financial Advisory

Gains on Trading - Securities
Gains on Trading - Derivatives
Interest and Dividend

Others

Total Revenue 10,023 11,110 10.8%

Expenses on Borrowing

Fee & Service Expenses
Provision for Bad Debt / Doubtful Account
Personnel Expenses

Premises & Equipment®

Other Expenses

6,300 6,537 3.8%
630 521 -17.3%
73 381 421.9%
151 246 62.9%
1,108 S99 -64.0%
11 1,153 10,381%
702 871 24.1%
1,047 1,001 -4.4%
27.7%

959 1,063 10.8%
-15 5 -133%
3,971 4,148 4.5%
1,042 1,517 45.6%
1,108 -41.4%

Total Expenses 7,531 7,975

Corporate Tax

15.2%

Net Profit 1,951 2,512 28.8%

Source : SEC

*Including rentals and depreciation
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Revenue Structure of Securities Companies
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Expenses Structure of Securities Companies
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Net Profit and ROE of Securities Companies
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Aggregate Balance Sheet of Securities Companies

(unit: million baht) 2016 March 2017

Asset 357,113 385,253 7.9%
Liabilities 258,985 285,586 10.3%
Equity 98,128 99,667 1.6%
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Assets Structure of Securities Companies
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Liabilities Structure of Securities Companies
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Type of

Investor

Local
Institution
Proprietary
Port

Foreign

Retail

Total

Total

(x-prop)

Trading

Volume

(Mil. Baht)

2,021,461

1,981,541

4,779,257

12,748,680

21,530,939

19,549,398

Brokerage

Fee

(Mil. Baht)

3,209

3,891

18,487

25,588

25,588

*Trading Volume in SET and mai

Source : SEC and SET

Commission
Rate

0.16%

0.08%

0.15%

0.12%

0.13%

Trading

Volume

(Mil. Baht)

2,588,252

2,e125,31

6,555,496

18, 78, &7

25,632,518

22,937,145

Average Commission Rate - Equity

- 2015 2016 Q1-2017

Brokerage

Fee

(Mil. Baht)

4,045

4,607

18,824

27,477

27,477

Commission

Rate

0.16%

0.07%

0.14%

0.11%

0.12%

Trading Brokerage
Volume Fee Commission
(Mil. Baht) (Mil. Baht) Rate
695,417 1,075 0.15%
633,319 - -
1,779,064 1,224 0.07%
3,198,808 4,238 0.13%
6,307,208 6,537 0.10%
5,673,889 6,537 0.12%
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Average Commission Rate - Derivatives

2015 2016 Q1-2017

Trading Brokerage Avg. Trading Brokerage Avg. Trading Brokerage Avg.
Volume Fee Commission Volume Fee Commission Volume Fee Commission
(Contract) (Mil. Baht) (Baht/Contract) (Contract) (Mil. Baht) (Baht/Contract) (Contract) (Mil. Baht) (Baht/Contract)
48,538,899 1,933 39.82 69,576,164 2,401 34.51 18,830,683 521 27.67
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Cost to Income Ratio of Securities Companies™
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